In accordance with

Rulrs 52,6 1 & 65 nf
the Insolvency (F nglarsd
& Wales) Rules 7016 and
Sechions 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

&8

Companies House

THURSDAY

i

e

15/08/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company detaiis

Company number

ofs 1 lslalsl2la

Company name in full l Omega Training Services Limited

< Filling in this form
Please complete n typescnpt or in
hold black capials

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

| Mark Elijah Thomas

Surname

' Bowen

Liquidator's address

Bulding name/number

| 11 Roman Way

Streel | Berry Hiil
[ B .
Post town ’ Droitwich Spa e e
County/Region | WOTE(:)SEEFSNFE S
Postcode ‘W{-R "9 I—J[MQ [73\ [J [
Country .

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

Surname

-

@ Other hguidator
Use this section to tell us about

another hguidator

Buiding name/number

Street

Liguidator's address @

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

@ Other hguidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liguidator

DA 7 Version 10




LIQO0?2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e [1fa o8 [2T01]e

Statement of affairs

| attach

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 4503 A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature |~ MJ\OJ\NM

sgawedse |4 (4 Tols 12 lol1le

QA1 7 Version 10




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House 1if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact mformation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Lontael hemg Ma rk H unt

Where to send

Lompany rame

MB Insolvency

-, 11 Roman Way

I
i
i
|
I
|
i
|
|
i
|
i
i
i
i

T

Berry Hill

Fstban

Droitwich Spa
Worcestershire

o wlrfel Telaful

LRy

Conpr gReguemn

—_————y

X

information@mb-i.co.uk
01905 776771

Checklist

| Lalopr

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents,

71 You have signed the form,

This Ao tias heen providedd frewe of charge by Companies Hovse

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Compantes House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 307,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www,gov.uk/companieshouse
or ema enquimes@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04717 Versson 10




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Omega Training Services Limited

on the 14 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DARWRLG Lova DD Gey ais TG
Signed RN T . S .

Dated CW oGy Qo




Omega Training Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Computer Equipment
Fixtures & Fittings
Book Debis

Cash at Bank / In Hand

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M A TTHNVOSMMN L

Book Value
£

15,612.00
1,741.00
47,963.00
142,561.00

Estimated to

Realise
£
250.00
NIL
Uncertain
142,561.00
142 811.00

Date (:1‘9)\% \‘-\g\Qb\M“}( rQ(‘}\(\'\



Omega Training Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 August 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimatéd to

Realise
— £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 142,811.00
Liahilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee - Holiday Pay 11,295 00
11,295 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 131,516 00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Seplember 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Crediors
NIL
131,516 0O
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1231,516.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 131,516.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL.
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 131,516 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfalt fo floating charge ho!ders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 55,943 28
Employees - Redundancy & Notice Pay 118,271.00
Employees - Unsecured Claims 4,973.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE / NiC's 5675.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Carporation Tax 27.973.00
212,836.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (81,320.28)
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors (81,320.28)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 160 00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {81,420.28)

Signature Moo TSN, Date (AN ‘?\Lk%mt_ QN



Address

ng Services Limited

& - Company Craditors

i

i
H

Mame

Omega Tra

CD O A 00 T o0 v Y (0 P i £ € 5 0 0 T 8y ¢ o
SR SC I A e B S st B R I o -
[T s BN TR o B n s TS S (Y (R R TR S A S S B VR e} =
NGy 0 Fe oD Q) 00 v Oy 00Uy € o B O 0y g R g i
- B £ W~ o« O M PLa S SN IS (Y o brad
o et 1 o C e N by
(52 N % ‘t\_l'
ur
3
(3]
o
5
o
(=]
1 -
o A
81 o
[1s) B
ol m
&3 >
o3
9 I
Y >
77 [N
oY ﬁ T M
0, 5o X %)
e s 137} 23
=t 0 $ L8] :;, -
K y i m
{i‘ !il.i,l ?{ = Eﬁl ey .
w ii;' as n 2 o e
; i [ <)
[V = =0 % i o g
e - AT O o L <y ’ n
e 3 oo It ey - @ W
iy s} ¥ [Ny J e
¥ o & e - I in I\
Ly . foom T “l, {1} e N
4] @ L > g o~ b L3 RS -
YT oL M TR R LRy S
JERE T . $ 2o 0 i wR G w L w
oMo Lo owm e T L
i g - D f}) - tv. {
= L om ey 0 :33 q
(u,g{_ «-»m"r
N ST » @ ISR
Heve G55
[ 6 in 0 _..:;
CESPRYD g o 2
0y & 2] . = B w
é LE ot ¥ 4 Lo w0y
oA g o & ) o
LI N o
S U L I T o
v oEa dn B e 3
TR I G =5 7
& @ o & 50 M,
LS & O g o =)
oy b SIS R
) - T e a3 @&
@ 00 @ 5 e U
D8 D o8% ul; v
P S e I O = S LR o =
. = oo i
TJ’)“'(. 'ﬁ,’t—‘:)mv‘-
T @f O« p & ot
Q gpo2> G5 Oy § A
€ 3EPHEO-Tqa
[j)om":,_'ﬂm:.:w:
€L P55 &8
- £ o
O DEEIRG
s i wnim O U
_tg = G Fey oo
) @® O G
o IR G RV T S A T 4 T
i
-
o
D)
[Rod LRl
PR O
lM P
qy i ¥
& 0 O
e 1)
B m 4
S [
Uy I
i Z
; . '{23 K :ﬁ il
Y St A U7 N S S S
0 .
.
5 2 n
Ly € [ [ A A L A ] P T T [osd 0]
(““: c‘u'f c3 0 w!:rJu r"j e r';.fz_,..:,,,,,\"j 1l s n
U CY L LRI W e e W s L e o tn o
R R NN N R AN S N R R AR S RO AR, - A




Pi-1} B10Z 18r By 20

0LOZ 484 DS St , o 1 a8ey

oot BUIlEIOL Saujuzg ARUIpIO |
o0 o 06e ool 000Gk Aeupi Hug s weyburung ‘uopoN sBuly ‘pEOY YaUpPeY BF) WS usRinieyy SIR s
dn poies  aseysied  saieyg snjea
Wy jeol dn pefied 10 ON jeuntwoN  edA) $$34ppY SWEN fey

SiSpioUsseYS - D
pajiuit seolazes Bulujes | ebawg
Aousajosul g



